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 Lot 12 - Mountain Overlook Ct, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/01/23 Land  $52,500

MLS #: MDGA2003500
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: OVERLOOK CABINS
Subdiv/Neigh: OVERLOOK CABINS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RESIDENTIAL
Dev Status: Master Plan, Plat Approved, Utilities at Site
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Mountain, Trees/Woods
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.09a / 3792sf
Price/Acre: $583,333.33
Tax Annual Amt: $583 / 2023
HOA Fee: $630 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Cleared, No thru street
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 07/25/2022
Modified on: 09/01/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/04/23

DOM: 380
Close Date: 09/01/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Don't miss out on the opportunity to build your dream home in the desirable Overlook Cabins section of Deep Creek Highlands. The lot is cleared and ready to b
built on with utilities at the site. Sweeping views of the mountains and lake. Gated community with swimming pool, playgrounds, walking paths, basketball and tennis cour
and much more. Just minutes away from all the attractions at Deep Creek Lake. Only 2 Miles to Wisp Ski Resort!
Directions: Use Map/GPS

 Lot 11 - Mountain Overlook Ct, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/01/23 Land  $52,500
MLS #: MDGA2003498
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: OVERLOOK CABINS
Subdiv/Neigh: OVERLOOK CABINS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RESIDENTIAL
Dev Status: Master Plan, Plat Approved, Utilities at Site
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Mountain, Trees/Woods
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.09a / 3792sf
Price/Acre: $583,333.33
Tax Annual Amt: $583 / 2023
HOA Fee: $630 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Cleared, No thru street
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 07/25/2022
Modified on: 09/01/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/04/23

DOM: 380
Close Date: 09/01/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Don't miss out on the opportunity to build your dream home in the desirable Oveerlook Cabins section of Deep Creek Highlands. The lot is cleared and ready to 
built on with utilities at the site. Sweeping views of the mountains and lake. Gated community with swimming pool, playgrounds, walking paths, basketball and tennis cour
and much more. Just minutes away from all the attractions at Deep Creek Lake. Only 2 Miles to Wisp Ski Resort!
Directions: Use Map/GPS

 655 Bray School Rd, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/01/23 Residential $220,000

MLS #: MDGA2005490
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric, Propane - Leased
Cooling: No Cooling / None
Basement: Yes / Daylight, Partial, Full, Interior Access, Outside
Entrance, Poured Concrete, Side Entrance, Space For Rooms,
Unfinished, Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/30/23
Close Date: 09/01/23

Beds: 2 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 960 / 1,920
Acres/Lot SF: .92 / 40,075
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 2 Year Built: 1984
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,221 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Private Septic Tank,
Septic = # of BR
DOM: 4
Concessions:  $10,000

Remarks: Nestled in the trees, minutes from Deep Creek Lake, Swallows Falls, and the town of Oakland, this cozy 2 bedroom, 1 bath home is sure to provide a peaceful o
for any of its occupants. Enjoy summer evenings outside on the back deck or by the firepit, and cold winters days inside, curled up by the fireplace. This home features
hardwood flooring, fresh paint, a new well and well pump (2020), and filtration system (2021). The full unfinished basement lends the possibility for additional living space
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
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,106 / 3,659
Acres/Lot SF: .60 / 26,000
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Cabin/Lodge
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2022
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $7,318 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $900 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 13
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Golf Front Log Home at Deep Creek Lake! Finished in 2022, this 5bed 3.5bath log cabin is situated on over half an acre of wooded land, and adjoins the prestig
Lodestone Golf Course in the private gated Biltmore Subdivision. Featuring main level primary bedroom, elegant modern kitchen equipped with stainless appliances and a
granite slab island, vaulted great room ceilings providing an abundance of natural light & wrap-around deck with luxurious covered outdoor fireplace. Gorgeous western
mountain views, offering some of the best sunsets in the area. Attached two car garage is perfect to keep your outdoor toys and vehicles out of the elements. Bonus room
above the garage, serves as the 5th BR, or makes for the perfect game room on those rainy days. Curl up next to the Livingroom fireplace in the winter months, or relax in
hot tub and soak in the fresh mountain air year-round. Sold fully furnished “turn key” – the only thing your future mountain retreat is missing is you…. Call today for detai
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way, take Rt 219N, turn left onto Sang Run Road. Turn left onto Marsh Hill Road and then right onto Overlook Pass. Turn left onto Wisp Moun
Rd and then right onto Shingle Camp Rd. Turn right onto Biltmore Ridge Trail and home is on the right,

 63 Belle Vw, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/12/23 Land  $55,000
MLS #: MDGA2003792
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: LODESTONE SUB
Subdiv/Neigh: LODESTONE SUB
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR1
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Trees/Woods
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.66a / 28841sf
Price/Acre: $83,333.33
Tax Annual Amt: $880 / 2023
HOA Fee: $500 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Additional Lot(s), Cul-de-sac, Trees/Wood
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities: Under Ground
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 09/11/2022
Modified on: 09/12/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/29/23

DOM: 353
Close Date: 09/12/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: 0.66 acre lot in the lovely Biltmore community which adjoins the Lodestone Golf Course atop the mountain. Lot 63 Belle Vw is a gorgeous wooded lot on a peace
cul-de-sac not far from the entrance of this gated community. Great area to easily enjoy endless activities and amenities that are just minutes away! This property provide
great opportunity to really enjoy what Deep Creek and the surrounding areas have to offer for all. The possibilities are endless in such a great spot for recreation and
relaxation during all four seasons. Lot 62 right beside is available as well. Call now!
Directions: From 219 towards Oakland, take a right onto Sang Run Rd. L onto Marsh Hill, R onto Overlook Pass, L onto Wisp Mountain Rd, R onto Shingle Camp. R onto
Biltmore Ridge Trl, L onto Belle View. Lot is to the right after passing Scarlett Court & residence.



 1988 Marsh Hill Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/12/23 Residential  $940,000
MLS #: MDGA2005506
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: WATERSIDE AT WISP
Subdiv/Neigh: WATERSIDE AT WISP
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished, Heated, Walkout Level, Windows
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/06/23
Close Date: 09/12/23

Beds: 4 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,966 / 3,066
Acres/Lot SF: 1.36 / 59,241
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Craftsman
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2002
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,370 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,089 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 8
Concessions:  No

Remarks: **ALL OFFERS WILL BE REVIEWED SUNDAY EVENING AUGUST 6TH - SUBMISSION DEADLINE BY SUNDAY AT 4PM. AGENT/SELLERS WILL RESPOND BY END OF
BUSINESS DAY MONDAY AUGUST 7TH** ****Listing agent is owner - disclosure uploaded herein ****Location location location. This 2002 mountain/lake craftsman home
a windowed open plan design for lake and forest views. Nestled on the mountainside but with all the perks of being on McHenry Cove. Two minutes from WISP resort and
whitewater park, Lodestone Golf Club, plus nearby gas, shops, and restaurants. Lake access with dock slip included.
Built by Gosnell Builders, this 4-season beauty is all a
the details. Reclaimed wood floors and fireplace mantles, hand-picked quarry stone, white-washed wainscoting, double-sized chair rails and moldings, a built-in window be
and a Rapunzel window from the owner's suite overlooking the great room. The main floor is an open floor plan with windows galore. The large open kitchen has furniture-
grade cabinetry, butcher’s block cart with wine rack, built-in wicker drawers, and a writing desk. Cushioned window bench is both cozy and practical (it’s also storage).
Stainless steel appliances and quartz countertops. The home has numerous outdoor seating areas - a mountainside patio (great for wildlife viewing), a lakeside deck (in th
winter you can see for miles and miles), plus a covered porch deck on the lower level where it is perfect to sit in the swing or rockers and watch the rain. The cozy lower-le
family room has a stone hearth gas fireplace, writing desk, and walk-out to the covered porch. The first-floor great room has an oversized stone log-burning fireplace and
cathedral ceilings.
Owners suite overlooks the lake and has two large closets and full bath with jacuzzi tub. There are three additional bedrooms (one of which has a hand-
log bunk bed).
Directions: From 219 take Sang Run Road, turn left on Marsh Hill at the corner of WISP resort. Continue 1.9 miles on Marsh Hill. Turn right on access road just at the
Waterside At Wisp sign. House is at the top of the access road on the right.

 43 Meadow Dr, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/13/23 Residential  $222,000
MLS #: MDGA2004436
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MEADOW OAKS
Subdiv/Neigh: BLOOMINGTON
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Baseboard - Electric / Electric
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Garage Access
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/08/23
Close Date: 09/13/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,464 / 2,928
Acres/Lot SF: .48 / 20,909
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1 Year Built: 1975
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,283 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well, Well-Shared/ Private
Septic Tank
DOM: 108
Concessions:  $13,800

Remarks: Home is back on the market! Take a look at this brick and siding home that has been mostly renovated and needed a few finishing touches which have been
completed. The home has access and is using a shared well but also has a private well that only needs a potability test to be certified by the GCHD, according to the owner
That well has not been used in a very long time and we have an estimate for new well pump, pressure bladder, etc, of $5000. You are going to love the covered porch with
fireplace for evening relaxing. Located just off of Maryland Highway (Rt. 135) this home is. convenient to Jennings Randolf Lake, Savage River Lake, Deep Creek Lake, Wis
area. Featuring 3BR-2BA plus lots of open spaces on the main level, this could be your dream home. Brick fireplace with gas insert (no propane tank), large living room, di
room and updated kitchen. Totally awesome 26' X 24" covered porch with fireplace that has incredible potential for outdoor living spaces. All three BR's have been recently
carpeted and kitchen, LR, and DR have recently replaced laminate flooring. This home is served by a private well as well as a shared spring. Level lot with easy access to t
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
moment you walk in. Featuring large windows, high ceilings, natural gas heat and a clean/unfinished basement. There is also a shared laundry room with separate access 
the tenants to share. The location is ideal, just minutes to downtown Oakland, hospital, and grocery stores, while also being not far from Deep Creek Lake and Wisp Ski Re
Directions: Garrett Highway South to Oakland, left on Alder Street, home is on the left.

 5405 Glendale Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/14/23 Residential $380,000

MLS #: MDGA2005800
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: MEADOW MTN TRAILS
Subdiv/Neigh: MEADOW MOUNTAIN TRAILS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Hot Water, Other / Oil, Wood
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s) / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full, Outside Entrance,
Unfinished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 09/10/23
Close Date: 09/14/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 2 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,594 / 4,047
Acres/Lot SF: 3.24 / 141,134
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 1991
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $2,850 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 1
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 3br, 2ba home on 3+ acres. Features include attached garage, exterior decking, several outbuildings, large open yard surrounded by trees. Inside, propane
fireplace, full size basement, hardwood floors and beautiful kitchen. Sold in as-is condition.
Directions: Intersection of Glendale road and route 495

 34 Mountain Laurel Ln, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/14/23 Residential  $800,000
MLS #: MDGA2005488
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: LAURELWOOD SUB DIV
Subdiv/Neigh: STATE PARK
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway, Off Street
Total Parking Spaces:
Heat: 90% Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Full, Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/02/23
Close Date: 09/14/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 3
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,661 / 4,017
Acres/Lot SF: 1.15 / 50,094
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Log Home
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2008
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $6,389 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ Public Sewer
DOM: 10
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Rare 5BR/3BA custom log home with filtered lake views & backing to Deep Creek Lake state park! 4000sf+ log home with 3 fireplaces, fantastic living room & r
room, gourmet kitchen and spacious bedrooms. Main level master suite, multiple laundry room options, wetbar, covered front porch & wraparound driveway. Located just 1
mile to Deep Creek Lake boat launch. Sold AS-IS. High-end furnishings, pool table & most contents + decor convey.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Rock Lodge Rd, right on State Park Rd. Mountain Laurel Ln is on the left after Meadow Mountain Ln. and is very near to the DCL state park boa
launch at Waterfront Way



 3415 Shingle Camp Rd, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/14/23 Residential  $2,105,000

MLS #: MDGA2004868
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SANDY SHORES
Subdiv/Neigh: SANDY SHORES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Detached Garage, Driveway, Off
Street
Total Parking Spaces: 8
Heat: Other / Electric, Geo-thermal
Cooling: Geothermal / Electric
Basement: Yes / Fully Finished, Heated, Improved, Interior Access,
Outside Entrance, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/14/23
Close Date: 09/14/23

Beds: 6 Baths: 6 / 2
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 5,782 / 10,247
Acres/Lot SF: 2.31 / 100,624
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Contemporary
Levels/Stories: 3.5 Year Built: 1999
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $22,764 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
DOM: 116
Concessions:  No

Remarks: Emerald Oaks is one of Deep Creek Lakes most esteemed and unique lakefront estates. You’ll immediately notice the striking architecture, flowing open floor pl
and extraordinary finishes. Panoramic views and an abundance of natural light brings the outside in as you watch the day pass from an unobstructed view of the lake and
mountain ranges. With six (6) oversized bedrooms, each finished in different wood species, and designed as your own escape within the 10,000+ foot masterpiece, it is tru
one-of-a-kind. Whether you want to kick back next to the stone fireplace(s), enjoy some sun from the patio(s), or adventure out for a day on the lake… one thing is for su
this lake escape checks all the boxes for those that are longing for the very best that Deep Creek Lake has to offer.
Directions: 219 S to right on Sang Run Rd. Left on Marsh Hill Rd. Right on Overlook Pass and left at the top of Wisp Mountain Road. Continue straight at stop sign onto Sa
Shores Rd. Take sharp left onto Shingle Camp Rd.

 Sam Snead Cir #LOT18, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/15/23 Land $10,000

MLS #: MDGA2000061
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: COUNTRY CLUB ACRES
Subdiv/Neigh: COUNTRY CLUB ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: R
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.36a / 15681sf
Price/Acre: $27,777.78
Tax Annual Amt: $310 / 2022
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail
Water Body Name:

List Date: 10/13/2021
Modified on: 09/16/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 07/28/23

DOM: 654
Close Date: 09/15/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Country Club Acres lot #18. This .36 acre lot features filtered views of Oakland golf course and is just minutes from downtown Oakland. Public water/sewer hoo
is available
Directions: From Oakland, follow E Liberty St to W Liberty St (E turns to W once passing the train station). Country Club Acres subdivision will be on your right. Turn into 
development and follow the loop around back towards the entrance. This is the last lot on the right as you near the entrance.

 67 Tree Top Way, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/15/23 Land $19,900

MLS #: MDGA134678
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RESIDENTIAL
Dev Status:
Ownership: Other
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.12a / 5024sf
Price/Acre: $165,833.33
Tax Annual Amt: $62 / 2022
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public Hook-up Available/ Public Hook/Up
Avail, Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 03/16/2021
Modified on: 09/24/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 06/01/23

DOM: 810
Close Date: 09/15/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: This is a wonderful and beautiful wooded community close to the lake!! Building lots for single family houses and there is a sewer tap for each lot so public sewe
well would need to be drilled by buyer. The house footprint would need to fit within a circle w an 80' diameter. There is some land around that circle that would convey but 
other land is community owned. There are some restrictions on what you can build and who you can use to build. Overall a great place to build a second home!!!
Directions: 67 Treetop Way

 99 Gallatin, Oakland, MD 21550 Closed | 09/15/23 Land $19,900

MLS #: MDGA134670
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh:
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: RESIDENTIAL
Dev Status:
Ownership: Other
Topography:
Views:
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.12a / 5024sf
Price/Acre: $165,833.33
Tax Annual Amt: $62 / 2022
HOA Fee:
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Well Permit Not Applied For/ Public Hook
Avail, Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 03/16/2021
Modified on: 09/24/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/09/23

DOM: 923
Close Date: 09/15/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: This is a wonderful and beautiful wooded community close to the lake!! Building lots for single family houses and there is a sewer tap for each lot so public sewe
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
Water Oriented: No

Acres/Lot SF: 0.6a / 26175sf
Price/Acre: $115,000.00
Tax Annual Amt: $1,048 / 2022
HOA Fee: $400 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features:
Current Use: Residential
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Public/ Public Sewer
Water Body Name:

List Date: 02/24/2021
Modified on: 09/30/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/22/23

DOM: 895
Close Date: 09/29/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: This building lot located in the quiet neighborhood community of Sandy Shores Heights would be perfect for your get away spot or your permanent residence. T
level wooded lot offers all the Mountain utilities and is very close to the 12th hole at the Lodestone Golf Course. Enjoy the quiet surroundings knowing that you are only
minutes from all the Mountain has to offer. Even better, just a few more minutes to all Lake Area activities and amenities. Come check out this lot today!
Directions: Garrett Hwy North, left onto Sang Run Rd, left onto Marsh Hill Rd, right onto Overlook Pass, left onto Wisp Mtn Rd to stop sign. Straight through onto Sandy
Shores Road, right onto Fern Loop into Sandy Shores Heights. Follow around to Lot 46. Almost directly across from 383 Fern Loop.



 14 Crows Point Road (Thousand Acres), Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/29/23 Land $125,000

MLS #: MDGA2006002
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: CATHEDRAL SPRINGS
Subdiv/Neigh: THOUSAND ACRES
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Zoning: LR
Dev Status:
Ownership: Fee Simple
Topography:
Views: Golf Course
Water Oriented: Yes

Acres/Lot SF: 1.01a / 43995.6sf
Price/Acre: $123,762.38
Tax Annual Amt: 2023
HOA Fee: $800 / Annually
Road Frontage:
Lot Features: Partly Wooded
Current Use: Land/Lot Only
Possible Use: Residential
Utilities:
Water/Sewer: Well Permit Not Applied For/ Public Hook
Avail
Water Body Name: Deep Creek Lake

List Date: 09/29/2023
Modified on: 10/02/23
Agreement of Sale Dt: 09/29/23

DOM: 1
Close Date: 09/29/23
Concessions:   No

Remarks: Here's your chance to purchase a beautiful homesite on the newly finished back nine in the Cathedral Springs section of Thousand Acres. The tranquil feeling yo
get while pulling up to this lot is very calming. Positioning your dream home will be a hard decision, every angle is very pretty. Thousand Acres Golf Course boasts a 9-hole
community course with the back 9 holes opening soon (purchase includes a golf membership!). Another great amenity is the nearby lake access where you can enjoy the
waterfront - kayak, paddle board, fish or swim. Plans are in the works for a future golf clubhouse to be built. The only thing missing from this great homesite is your dream
home!
Directions: Garrett Highway South to left on Glendale Road, right on North Glade, right on Bittinger Road (495), right on Sky Valley road, continue straight into Thousand
Acres to Crows Point Road.

 18862 National Pike, Frostburg, MD 21532 Closed | 09/29/23 Residential  $225,000
MLS #: MDGA2005508
MLS Area:
Legal Subd:
Subdiv/Neigh: NONE AVAILABLE
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Detached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Oil, Other
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Partially Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/19/23
Close Date: 09/29/23

Beds: 3 Baths: 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 816 / 1,632
Acres/Lot SF: .80 / 34,848
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Ranch/Rambler
Levels/Stories: 1.5 Year Built: 1967
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $1,133 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee:
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic
DOM: 17
Concessions:  $6,750

Remarks: This lovely home offers a comfortable and inviting atmosphere with its 3 bedrooms and 1 bath. As you step inside, you'll immediately notice the fresh and mode
feel, thanks to the new carpet and flooring throughout the house.
The kitchen has been thoughtfully upgraded with modern fixtures and appliances, providing a delightful
space. You can enjoy the convenience of central air conditioning, ensuring a comfortable temperature year-round.
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
deck area and private screened porch area. Indoors the Wood Cathedral ceiling & Native Stone Wood Burning fireplace set off the Great Room and main level living area. T
floor plans offers 3/4 Bedrooms and (3) full bathrooms. A full finished lower level provide game room space and extra storage. An indoor breezeway and 2- car garage w/ 
storage were added to the main home. Efficient Central A/C and Propane Forced Air Heating. Public Water service has been added. Class A Deeded HOA membership allow
Annual dock slip lottery through the Association. Club House on the water, Tennis Courts, Basketball Courts, Private streets and trash removal included in the HOA. Call tod
for your Private showing.
Directions: From 2 Vacation Way right onto Garrett Highway , right at Mountainview Drive , 1st left , 1st house on left



 472 Summit Woods Dr, Mc Henry, MD 21541 Closed | 09/29/23 Residential $749,900

MLS #: MDGA2005534
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: SUMMIT WOODS FARM
Subdiv/Neigh: SUMMIT WOODS FARM
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Attached Garage, Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 2
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Owned
Cooling: Ceiling Fan(s), Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Full, Fully Finished
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/09/23
Close Date: 09/29/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 3 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 1,842 / 2,958
Acres/Lot SF: 6.00 / 261,360
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2007
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $4,451 / 2022
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $1,000 / Annually
Water Oriented/Name: No
Water/Sewer: Well/ Septic = # of BR
DOM: 8
Concessions:  No

Remarks: 5BR, 3.5BA stone & log siding home ( 3000sf) on 6 wooded acres (2 lots) in a PRIVATE cul-de-sac setting! Featuring an attractive floorplan with wood accents,
multiple living areas, high-end finishes, oak hardwood floors, vaulted ceilings, attached garage with EV charger, whole house backup generator, 2 fireplaces (wood-burning
main level) and a MUST-SEE mudroom & hot tub room with plenty of glass to enjoy your surroundings without concern for weather. Very useable yard space with fenced
backyard, exterior decking and plenty of parking. Amazing farm & mountain views from parts of the property and through the drive into & out of the community. UTV/ATV
friendly community & some existing trails exist on the property now. Summit Woods Farm is centrally located and within minutes to Deep Creek Lake and Wisp Ski Resort 
Youghiogheny River access. Conveys fully furnished. Building lot can be sold; it was purchased & used solely as a privacy buffer.
Directions: Garrett Hwy to Sang Run Rd, turn right onto Summit Woods Dr, properties all the way at the end of the road in private cul-de-sac.

 2828 Glendale Rd, Swanton, MD 21561 Closed | 09/29/23 Residential  $755,000
MLS #: MDGA2004964
MLS Area:
Legal Subd: GLENDALE HEIGHTS
Subdiv/Neigh: WATERFRONT GREENS
Schl District: Garrett County Public Schools
Ownership: Fee Simple
Sale Type: Standard
Parking Type: Driveway
Total Parking Spaces: 4
Heat: Forced Air / Propane - Leased
Cooling: Central A/C / Electric
Basement: Yes / Connecting Stairway, Daylight, Full, Fully Finished,
Heated, Walkout Level
Agreement of Sale Dt: 08/13/23
Close Date: 09/29/23

Beds: 5 Baths: 5 / 1
AbvGrd Fin/Total SqFt: 2,426 / 4,110
Acres/Lot SF: 1.52 / 66,211
Structure Type: Detached
Style: Chalet
Levels/Stories: 3 Year Built: 2004
Tax Annual Amt / Year: $5,847 / 2023
Condo/Coop:
HOA Fee: $242 / Monthly
Water Oriented/Name: Yes / Deep Creek
Lake
Water/Sewer: Well/ On Site Septic
DOM: 108
Concessions:  $3,000

Remarks: A great opportunity to own at the high demand neighborhood of Waterfront Greens. "Hakuna Matata" is an established vacation rental (rents as a 4 BR - septic 
approved for 4 BR) that has a floor plan everyone loves when on vacation - a PRIVATE BATHROOM - for each of the 4 Master BR. That is the comfort level renters and own
all prefer for the privacy aspect. Annual Gross Rents $ 51,000 - $ 66,000. Rented 176 - 191 Days so lots of remainder time for personal owner use. Two of the four au-suit
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